
Place Country Day Date Event Technic W W M M Remarks
Sitt Sta Sitt Sta

Vuokatti FIN Sunday 9 Dec Arrival
Monday 10 Dec Classification

WC Tuesday 11 Dec CC C 5 5 10 10
Wednesday 12 Dec CC Relay C/F
Thursday 13 Dec CC F 2.5 2.5 5 5
Friday 14 Dec Off. BT training

Saturday 15 Dec BT Short 6 6 7.5 7.5
Sunday 16 Dec BT Pursuit 10 10 12.5 12.5
Monday 17 Dec Training
Tuesday 18 Dec BT Long 12.5 12.5 15 15
Wednesday 19 Dec Departure

Jakuszyce POL Saturday 19 Jan Training
Sunday 20 Jan CC

WC Monday 21 Jan CC
Tuesday 22 Jan
Wednesady 23-Jan CC
Thursday 24 Jan Departure

West Center UKR Friday 25 Jan Training
Saturday 26 Jan CC

WC Sunday 27 Jan CC Relay CF 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
Monday 28 Jan CC F 15 20 20 30
Tuesday 29 Jan
Wednesday 30 Jan BT Short 6 6 7.5 7.5
Thursday 31 Jan BT Masstart 10 10 12.5 12.5
Friday 1 Feb
Saturday 2 Feb BT Long 12.5 12.5 15 15
Sunday 3 Feb Departure

Solleftea SWE Saturday 23 Feb BT Short 6 6 7.5 7.5
Sunday 24 Feb CC Long 10 15 sitting

WCH Monday 25 Feb CC Long F 15 20 standing
Tuesday 26 Feb BT Middle 10 10 12.5 12.5
Wednesday 27 Feb CC Sprint C
Thursday 28 Feb
Friday 1 Mar BT Long 12.5 12.5 15 15
Saturday 2 Mar CC Relay C/F 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
Sunday 3 Mar CC Middle C 5 5 10 10

Sochi RUS Tuesday 12 Mar Arrival
Wednesday 13 Mar Unoff. Training

WC Thursday 14 Mar Off. Training
(Test event) Friday 15 Mar CC Long C 10 15 15 20

Saturday 16 Mar CC Sprint F
Sunday 17 Mar BT Long 12.5 12.5 15 15
Monday 18 Mar Training
Tuesday 19 Mar BT Short 6 6 7.5 7.5
Wednesday 20 Mar CC Relay C/F 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
Thursday 21 Mar Departure
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